0 0 2 0 X 

Family Tetraodontidae           

Arothron manilensis 29 5 0 0 X 

Arothron hispidus 5 2 2 0 X 

Arothron stellatus 8 0 0 1 X 

Family Uranoscopidae           

Uranoscopus bicinctus 0 0 3 0 X 

3.2 System Accounts  

A total of one hundred and twenty-one (121) species of Sixty-three (63) 

families were identified,18 families from Phylum Mollusca,7 families from Phylum 

Echinodermata,6 families from Phylum Arthropoda and 32 families from Phylum 

Chordata were identified in this study. A synoptic list of all the species identified in